
 

Gov’t Defs.’ Notice of Ex Parte, In Camera, Decl. of Teresa H. Shea, Dir. of the Signals Intelligence Directorate, 

NSA Jewel v. NSA (08-cv-4373-JSW), First Unitarian Church of Los Angeles v. NSA (13-cv-3287-JSW)        

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

STUART F. DELERY 
Assistant Attorney General  
JOSEPH H. HUNT    
Director, Federal Programs Branch  
ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO 
Deputy Branch Director     
JAMES J. GILLIGAN 
Special Litigation Counsel 
james.gilligan@usdoj.gov 
MARCIA BERMAN 
Senior Trial Counsel 
marcia.berman@usdoj.gov 
BRYAN DEARINGER 
Trial Attorney 
RODNEY PATTON 
Trial Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division 
20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Rm. 6102 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Phone: (202) 514-3358; Fax: (202) 616-8470 
Attorneys for the Government Defs. in their Official Capacity 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 
___________________________________ 
      ) 
CAROLYN JEWEL, et al.,   ) Case No. 3:08-cv-04373-JSW 
      ) Case No. 3:13-cv-03287-JSW 
  Plaintiffs,   )   
   v.      ) GOVERNMENT DEFENDANTS’     
      ) NOTICE OF EX PARTE, IN CAMERA  
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, et al., ) DECLARATION OF TERESA H. SHEA    
       ) DIRECTOR OF THE SIGNALS  
  Defendants.   ) INTELLIGENCE DIRECTORATE, NSA  
____________________________________) 
      )  
FIRST UNITARIAN CHURCH OF LOS ) Date: March 19, 2014 
    ANGELES, et al.,    ) Time:  2:00 p.m. 
      ) Courtroom 11, 19th Floor 
  Plaintiffs,   ) The Honorable Jeffrey S. White 
   v.      )  
      )  
NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, et al., )  
       )  
  Defendants.   )  
____________________________________)  

  

        

  

Case3:08-cv-04373-JSW   Document194   Filed03/17/14   Page1 of 2

mailto:james.gilligan@usdoj.gov
mailto:marcia.berman@usdoj.gov


 

Government Defendants’ Response to Plaintiffs’ Opening Brief re Evidence Preservation, Jewel v. NSA (08-cv-

4373-JSW), First Unitarian Church of Los Angeles v. NSA (13-cv-3287-JSW)    2    

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 The Government Defendants hereby provide notice that the Classified Declaration of 

Teresa Shea, Director of the Signals Intelligence Directorate, dated March 17, 2014, has been 

lodged with the United States Department of Justice Litigation Security Group for secure storage 

and transportation to the Court for in camera and ex parte review. 
 
 
Dated:  March 17, 2014                          
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted,  
 

       STUART F. DELERY 
       Assistant Attorney General 
        

JOSEPH H. HUNT    
Director, Federal Programs Branch   

                                                            
       ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO 
       Deputy Branch Director 
       tony.coppolino@usdoj.gov 
 
       MARCIA BERMAN 
       Senior Trial Counsel 
 
       BRYAN DEARINGER 
       Trial Attorney 
 
       RODNEY PATTON 
       Trial Attorney 
 
       By:   /s/ James J. Gilligan                
       JAMES J. GILLIGAN 
       Special Litigation Counsel 
       james.gilligan@usdoj.gov 
       U.S. Department of Justice 
       Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
       20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Rm. 6102 
       Washington, D.C. 20001 
       Phone: (202) 514-3358 
       Fax: (202) 616-8470 
 

       Attorneys for the Government Defendants  

       Sued in their Official Capacities 
  

 

Case3:08-cv-04373-JSW   Document194   Filed03/17/14   Page2 of 2

mailto:tony.coppolino@usdoj.gov
mailto:james.gilligan@usdoj.gov

