1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	NORTHERN DIST	
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	CAROLYN JEWEL, et al.,  Plaintiffs, v.  NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, et al.,  Defendants.  FIRST UNITARIAN CHURCH OF LOS ANGELES, et al.,  Plaintiffs, v.  NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY, et al.,  Defendants.	Case No. 3:08-cv-04373-JSW Case No. 3:13-cv-03287-JSW  GOVERNMENT DEFENDANTS' NOTICE OF EX PARTE, IN CAMERA DECLARATION OF TERESA H. SHEA DIRECTOR OF THE SIGNALS INTELLIGENCE DIRECTORATE, NSA  Date: March 19, 2014 Time: 2:00 p.m. Courtroom 11, 19th Floor The Honorable Jeffrey S. White

Gov't Defs.' Notice of *Ex Parte*, *In Camera*, Decl. of Teresa H. Shea, Dir. of the Signals Intelligence Directorate, NSA *Jewel v. NSA* (08-cv-4373-JSW), *First Unitarian Church of Los Angeles v. NSA* (13-cv-3287-JSW)

## Case3:08-cv-04373-JSW Document194 Filed03/17/14 Page2 of 2

1	The Government Defendants hereby provide notice that the Classified Declaration of	
2	Teresa Shea, Director of the Signals Intelligence Directorate, dated March 17, 2014, has been	
3	lodged with the United States Department of Justice Litigation Security Group for secure storage	
4	and transportation to the Court for <i>in camera</i> and <i>ex parte</i> review.	
5		
6	Dated: March 17, 2014	
7	D	
8	Respectfully submitted,	
9	STUART F. DELERY Assistant Attorney General	
10	JOSEPH H. HUNT Director, Federal Programs Branch	
11 12	ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO Deputy Branch Director tony.coppolino@usdoj.gov	
13	MARCIA BERMAN	
14	Senior Trial Counsel	
15	BRYAN DEARINGER Trial Attorney	
<ul><li>16</li><li>17</li></ul>	RODNEY PATTON Trial Attorney	
18	By: <u>/s/ James J. Gilligan</u>	
19	JÁMES J. GILLIGAN Special Litigation Counsel	
20	james.gilligan@usdoj.gov U.S. Department of Justice	
21	Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Rm. 6102	
22	Washington, D.C. 20001 Phone: (202) 514-3358	
23	Fax: (202) 616-8470	
24	Attorneys for the Government Defendants Sued in their Official Capacities	
25	Sueu in men Official Capacities	
26		
27		
28		